

City of Coalinga
Polk Street Rehabilitation Phase II #2859
Bid Opening: 7/12/2022
Base Bid Items

ATTACHMENT "A" BIDS 1-6

					1		2		3		4	
					R. J. Berry Jr, Inc.		Emmett Valley Construction		Seal Rite Paving		Terra West Construction	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$33,320.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 22,191.65	\$ 22,191.65	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
2	WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 77,335.70	\$ 77,335.70	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	95	\$14,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 119.37	\$ 11,340.15	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00
7	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT VARYING DEPTH	SF	72,160	\$36,080.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 21,648.00	\$ 0.71	\$ 51,233.60	\$ 0.40	\$ 28,864.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING	CY	2,880	\$86,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 74,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 33.97	\$ 97,833.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 86,400.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	2,374	\$237,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 237,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 249,270.00	\$ 102.22	\$ 242,670.28	\$ 111.00	\$ 263,514.00
10	FOG SEAL	SY	125	\$500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 31.64	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	2,830	\$99,050.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 73,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 77,259.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 87,730.00
12	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	442	\$17,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,426.00	\$ 48.06	\$ 21,242.52	\$ 54.00	\$ 23,868.00
13	CONCRETE 6" CURB	LF	320	\$11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 35.09	\$ 11,228.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,520.00
14	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	828	\$12,420.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,904.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,732.00	\$ 14.71	\$ 12,179.88	\$ 17.00	\$ 14,076.00
15	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	2,240	\$56,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 40,656.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 51,520.00
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,370	\$20,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 10,549.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,440.00
17	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE	EA	13	\$9,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 960.50	\$ 12,486.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00
18	ADJUST EXISTING GAS VALVE	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 960.50	\$ 2,881.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
19	ADJUST EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	EA	6	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
20	ADJUST EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL-BOX	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	CALTRANS TYPE G0 DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,785.90	\$ 11,785.90	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
22	12" PVC SDR-35 PIPE	LF	15	\$3,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 323.18	\$ 4,847.70	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,300.00
23	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	9	\$4,950.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
24	TOUCH-FREE ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS)	EA	8	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00
25	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, STRIPING, & SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,250.22	\$ 55,250.22	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
Base Bid Summary				\$743,700.00		\$748,059.00		\$794,791.00		\$826,591.00		\$827,432.00

****Disclaimer**** The tabulations do not represent a notice of award but only of the bids received. Vendors shall not take any action until the award decision is posted and contract/purchase order has been issued. Viewer is advised that Award of any contract/purchase order is subject to review and approval by the City. No award decision has been made at this time. Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on or before Aug 4, 2022.

City of Coalinga
Polk Street Rehabilitation Phase II #2859
Bid Opening: 7/12/2022
Base Bid Items

					5 Avison Construction		6 Bush Engineering, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$33,320.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
2	WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,300.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
6	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	95	\$14,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 36,100.00
7	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT VARYING DEPTH	SF	72,160	\$36,080.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 54,126.75
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING	CY	2,880	\$86,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 86,400.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	2,374	\$237,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 296,750.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 270,636.00
10	FOG SEAL	SY	125	\$500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	2,830	\$99,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 101,880.00
12	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	442	\$17,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,426.00
13	CONCRETE 6" CURB	LF	320	\$11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,760.00
14	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	828	\$12,420.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 21,114.00
15	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	2,240	\$56,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 49,840.00
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,370	\$20,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 15,207.00
17	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE	EA	13	\$9,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 14,430.00
18	ADJUST EXISTING GAS VALVE	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 4,815.00
19	ADJUST EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	EA	6	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 10,860.00
20	ADJUST EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL-BOX	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 5,088.00
21	CALTRANS TYPE G0 DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,786.00	\$ 13,786.00
22	12" PVC SDR-35 PIPE	LF	15	\$3,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 4,545.00
23	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	9	\$4,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00
24	TOUCH-FREE ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS)	EA	8	\$12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
25	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, STRIPING, & SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$36,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
Base Bid Summary				\$743,700.00		\$866,550.00		\$1,012,713.75

****Disclaimer**** The tabulations do not represent a notice of award but only of the bids received. Vendors shall not take any action until the award decision is posted and contract/purchase order has been issued. Viewer is advised that Award of any contract/purchase order is subject to review and approval by the City. No award decision has been made at this time. Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on or before Aug 4, 2022.